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MILK BOOTHS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of milk booths under the Delhi Milk Scheme in Delhi during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the Government proposes to open new milk booths in Delhi;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) There are 1710 outlets of Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS) which includes sale point of distributors and 594 numbers of milk booths.

(b) to (d) Yes, Madam.

DMS has sought allotment of sites at 21 new locations for construction of booths at 1) Vinod Nagar, 2) Dilshad Garden, 3) Dakshin Puri, 4) Baktawar Pur G.T. Road, 5) Pragati Vihar (Lodhi Road), 6) Jahangir Puri, 7) Najafgarh-Delhi Gate, 8) Najafgarh , Jharoda, 9)
Vikash Puri, 10) Sultan Puri F-6 Bus Stand and Dwarka (11 locations).
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